DISTRIBUTED BY:NOTE 1: Single phase chargers can be connected to one phase of a three-phase
 power system.
NOTE 2: Contact factory for availability on non-standard voltages, non-standard
 cell sizes, 50 Hertz chargers, or special applications.
NOTE 3: All chargers are furnished with standard SB type battery charging connector
 and 8 ft. output cable.
NOTE 4: Standard voltages for single and three phase models are 208/240/480.
 Alternate voltage configuration 240/480/575.

change without notice. ©2014, AMETEK, Inc. Prestolite Power, Troy, Ohio
Data Sheet: 1305  6/14  5M  Printed in U.S.A. Replaces: 6/13
 No. Recommended battery DC Output    1-phase 1-phase 3-phase Approx.
 battery ampere-hour range for amperes    120/208/240 208/240/480, 575 208/240/480, 575 shipping
 case 8 hour charge 2.13 v/cell A Case B Case C Case volts volts (see notes) volts (see notes) weight
 6 0-180 36 180A1-6   5.5/3.1/2.7 3.1/2.7/1.4, 1.0  95
 6 181-250 50 250A1-6   8.1/4.7/4.1 4.7/4.1/2.0, 1.5  100
 6 251-380 76 380A1-6 380B1-6  13.2/7.6/6.6 7.6/6.6/3.3, 2.8  110/165
 6 381-450 90 450A1-6   15.0/8.7/7.6 8.7/7.6/3.8, 3.1  115
 6 451-510 102  510B1-6   10.6/9.2/4.6, 3.8  175
 6 511-600 120  600B1-6 600C3-6  11.5/10.0/5.0, 4.2 6.1/5.3/2.6, 2.2 185/225
 6 601-750 150   750B1-6 750C3-6  14.5/12.6/6.3, 5.3 7.2/6.3/3.1, 2.6 190/290
 6 750-880 176  880B1-6 880C3-6  17.7/15.4/7.7, 6.4 8.5/7.4/3.7, 3.1 205/285
 6 881-1050 210   1050C3-6   10.7/9.2/4.6, 3.8 290
 9 381-450 90 450A1-9  450C3-9  11.8/10.2/5.1, 4.3 6.7/6.0/3.0, 2.5 120/220
 12 0-250 50 250A1-12   16.7/9.6/8.4 9.6/8.4/4.2, 3.5  110
 12 251-380 76 380A1-12 380B1-12 380C3-12  14.5/12.6/6.3, 5.2 6.9/6.0/3.0, 2.5 115/185/275
 12 381-450 90  450B1-12 450C3-12  16.5/14.4/7.2, 6.1 8.2/7.1/3.6, 3.0 190/280
 12 451-510 102  510B1-12 510C3-12  18.8/16.4/8.2, 6.7 9.4/8.2/4.1, 3.4 195/283
 12 511-600 120  600B1-12 600C3-12  22.7/19.8/9.9, 8.2 11.2/9.7/4.9, 4.1 205/285
 12 601-750 150  750B1-12 750C3-12  29.1/25.3/12.7, 10.5 14.7/12.9/6.4, 5.3 230/295
 12 751-880 176  880B1-12 880C3-12  34.3/29.9/14.9, 12.4 17.7/15.5/7.7, 6.4 235/310
 12 881-1050 210   1050C3-12   21.3/18.6/9.3, 7.7 330
 12 1051-1200 240   1200C3-12   21.7/19.0/9.5, 7.9 370
 12 1201-1400 280   1400C3-12   25.8/22.5/11.2, 9.3 410
 16 511-600 120   600C3-16   16.1/14.0/7.0, 5.8 305
 16 751-880 176   880C3-16   23.3/20.3/10.2, 8.5 320
 18 0-250 50 250A1-18 250B1-18   12.8/11.1/5.6, 4.6  125
 18 251-380 76  380B1-18 380C3-18  20.0/17.4/8.7, 7.2 10.5/9.1/4.6, 3.8 190/290
 18 381-450 90  450B1-18 450C3-18  24.5/21.4/10.7, 8.9 13.3/11.6/5.8, 4.8 205/295
 18 451-510 102   510B1-18 510C3-18  27.5/24.0/12.0, 10.0 15.7/13.7/6.9, 5.7 215/300
 18 511-600 120  600B1-18 600C3-18  31.1/27.1/13.5, 11.3 17.3/15.1/7.6, 6.3 225/310
 18 601-750 150   750B1-18 750C3-18  42.5/36.8/18.4, 15.4 22.9/19.9/10.0, 8.3 290/320
 18 751-880 176  880B1-18 880C3-18  47.5/41.2/20.6, 17.2 24.2/21.1/10.5, 8.8 330/370
 18 881-965 193  965B1-18 965C3-18  NA/48.0/24.0, 20.0 25.8/22.5/11.2, 9.3 345/380
 18 881-1020 204   1020C1-18  59.8/51.8/25.9/21.6  335
 18 966-1050 210   1050C3-18   29.0/25.2/12.6, 10.5 385
 18 1051-1200 240   1200C3-18   33.6/29.3/14.7, 12.2 425
 18 1201-1400 280   1400C3-18   37.2/32.4/16.2, 13.5 450
 18 1201-1500 300   1500C3-18   45.0/39.0/19.5, 16.3 500
 20 1201-1400 280   1400C3-20   43.5/37.7/18.8, 15.7 495
 24 181-250 50  250B1-24 250C3-24  17.4/15.2/7.6, 6.3 8.9/7.7/3.9, 3.2 195/285
 24 251-380 76  380B1-24 380C3-24  25.1/21.9/10.9, 9.1 13.7/11.9/6.0, 5.0 219/285
 24 381-450 90  450B1-24 450C3-24  31.5/27.5/13.7, 11.4 17.0/14.8/7.4, 6.2 225/290
 24 451-510 102  510B1-24   42.2/36.6/18.3, 15.3  260
 24 451-600 120  600B1-24 600C3-24  45.2/39.2/19.6, 16.4 22.5/19.6/9.8, 8.2 295/320
 24 601-750 150   750C3-24   28.1/24.5/12.2, 10.2 380
 24 751-880 176   880C3-24   34.7/30.2/15.1, 12.6 375
 24 881-965 193   965C3-24   36.6/31.9/15.9,13.2 380
 24 881-1050 210   1050C3-24   41.1/35.8/17.9, 14.9 450
 24 1051-1200 240   1200C3-24   44.1/38.4/19.2, 16.0 470
 24 1201-1400 280   1400C3-24   NA/46.5/23.3, 19.3 510
 24 1401-1520 304   1520C3-24   NA/NA/25.3, 21.1 555
 30 251-380 76   380C3-30   17.9/15.6/7.8, 6.5 325
 30 601-750 150   750C3-30   33.2/28.8/14.4, 12.0 380
 32 511-600 120   600C3-32   28.6/24.8/12.4, 10.4 325
 36 0-250 50   250C3-36   13.6/11.8/5.9, 4.9 310
 36 251-380 76   380C3-36   21.7/18.8/9.4, 7.8 325
 36 381-450 90   450C3-36   25.7/22.4/11.2, 9.3 365
 36 451-600 120   600C3-36   32.2/28.1/14.0, 11.7 390
 36 601-750 150   750C3-36   43.6/38.0/19.0, 15.8 415
 36 751-880 176   880C3-36   NA/43.0/21.5, 17.9 485
 36 881-965 193   965C3-36   NA/48.0/24.0, 20.0 490
 36 881-1000 200   1000C3-36   NA/48.0/24.0/, 21.0 500
 40 251-380 76   380C3-40   22.6/19.6/9.8, 8.2 325
 40 451-510 102   510C3-40   30.8/26.8/13.4, 11.2 410
 40 451-550 110   550C1-40  62.2/54.2/27.1, 22.6  415
 40 511-600 120   600C3-40   36.6/31.9/16.0, 13.3 420
 40 601-750 150   750C3-40   45.6/39.8/19.9, 16.5 490
 40 751-880 176   880C3-40   NA/47.0/23.5, 19.6 515
Designed for Maximum
Performance
The Accu-Charger sets the industry standard
for accuracy, efficiency, flexibility and reliability.